General Description
The MAX5363/MAX5364/MAX5365 low-cost, 6-bit digital-
to-analog converters (DACs) in miniature 6-pin SOT23
packages have a simple 3-wire, SPI/QSPI/
MICROWIRE-compatible serial interface that operates
up to 10MHz. The MAX5363 has an internal +2V refer-
ence and operates from a +2.7V to +3.6V supply. The
MAX5364 has an internal +4V reference and operates

For free samples and the latest literature, visit www.maxim-ic.com or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
Ordering Information
SPI and QSPI are trademarks of Motorola, Inc.
MICROWIRE is a trademark of National Semiconductor Corp.
PART TEMP. RANGE
     PIN-
PACKAGE
SOT
TOP MARK
MAX5363EUT-T -40°C to +85°C 6 SOT23-6 AADE
MAX5364EUT-T -40°C to +85°C 6 SOT23-6 AADG
MAX5365EUT-T -40°C to +85°C 6 SOT23-6 AADI
Selector Table
PART INTERNAL REFERENCE
MAX5363 2V
MAX5364 4V
MAX5365 0.9 ✕ VDD
M
A
X
5
3
6
3
/M
A
X
5
3
6
4
/M
A
X
5
3
6
5
Low-Cost, Low-Power, 6-Bit DACs with 3-Wire
Serial Interface in SOT23
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VDD = +2.7V to +3.6V (MAX5363), VDD = +4.5V to +5.5V (MAX5364), VDD = +2.7V to +5.5V (MAX5365), RL = 10kΩ, CL = 50pF, TA =
TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VDD to GND..............................................................-0.3V to +6V
OUT ............................................................-0.3V to (VDD + 0.3V)
CS, SCLK, DIN to GND ............................................-0.3V to +6V
Maximum Current into Any Pin............................................50mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
6-Pin SOT23 (derate 8.7mW/°C above +70°C)...........696mW
Operating Temperature Range ...........................-40°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Maximum Junction Temperature .....................................+150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
STATIC ACCURACY
Resolution 6 Bits
Integral Linearity Error INL (Note 1) ±1 LSB
Differential Linearity Error DNL Guaranteed monotonic ±1 LSB
Offset Error VOS (Note 2) ±1 ±25 mV
Offset Error Supply Rejection MAX5365 (Notes 2, 3) 60 dB
MAX5363/MAX5364 3Offset Error
Temperature Coefficient MAX5365 1
ppm/°C
M AX5363/M AX5364 10
Full-Scale Error Code = 63, no load